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Home Visiting FY 11 
 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE and  CLINIC are in the same location unless otherwise noted. 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
AMMONOOSUC COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 
25 Mt. Eustis Road 
Littleton, NH  03561 
Edward Shanshala, Executive Director 
Amy Venezia, Program Coordinator (Data) 
Tele. 444-2464/444-4458 
Fax 444-5292 
Email:  Ed.Shanshala@achs-inc.org

  amy.venezia@achs-inc.org
Pregnancy & Beyond  
Area Served:  Bath, Benton, Franconia, Haverhill, Lincoln, Lisbon, Littleton, North Dalton, North Haverhill, North 
Woodstock, Piermont, Twin Mountain, Warren, Whitefield, Woodsville (HV) (PN) 
 
CAP BELKNAP/MERRIMACK COUNTIES    
PO Box 1016       Clinic location (Outreach) 
Concord, NH  03302-1016      2 Industrial Park Drive Bldg. #2 
Ralph Littlefield, Executive Director    Concord, NH  03301 
Becky Johnson, Director of Family Services 
Linda Clairmont, HV Coordinator, 528-5334 (Please notify Linda Clairmont directly of meetings) 
Robin Hendrickx (Data) 
Jeri Ginter, Early Head Start Specialist 
Ann Marie Mercuri, RN 
Tele. 225-3295/528-5334 
Fax 228-1898 
Email:  rlittlefield@bm-cap.org

 rjohnson@bm-cap.org
 lclairmont@bmcap-lrfc.org 
 jginter@bmcap-lrfc.org
 RHendrickx@BMCAP-LRFC.ORG
amercuri@commhlth.org

Laconia Early Head Start 
Area Served: Belmont, Gilford, Gilmanton, Laconia, Meredith, Northfield, Sanbornton, Tilton (HV) 
 

CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES – CONCORD    
Mailing address    Clinic location 
PO Box 448       103 No. State Street 
Manchester, NH  03105      Concord, NH  03301 
JoAnn Cobb, Program Director 
Cherie LeBel, Program Manager (Data) 
Tele.  518-4141 
1-800-640-6486 x 4141 
Fax 668-6260  
Email:  CobbJ@cfsnh.org

  lebelc@cfsnh.org
Healthy Families 
Area Served: Greater Concord, Western Merrimack County (HV) 
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CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES - DERRY/SALEM 
Mailing address       Clinic location 
PO Box 448       48 West Broadway 
Manchester, NH  03105      Derry, NH  03038 
JoAnn Cobb, Program Director 
Cherie LeBel, Program Manager (Data) 
Tele.  518-4141 
1-800-640-6486 x 4141 
Fax 668-6260  
Email:  CobbJ@cfsnh.org

 lebelc@cfsnh.org
Healthy Families 
Area Served:  Derry, Greater Salem (HV) 
 
CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES - EXETER 
Mailing address       Clinic location 
PO Box 448       9 Hampton Road 
Manchester, NH  03105      Exeter, NH  03833 
JoAnn Cobb, Program Director 
Cherie LeBel, Program Manager (Data) 
Tele.  518-4141  
1-800-640-6486 x 4141 
Fax 668-6260  
Email:  CobbJ@cfsnh.org

  lebelc@cfsnh.org
Healthy Families 
Area Served: Greater Exeter (HV) 
 
CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES - MANCHESTER 
Mailing address       Clinic location 
PO Box 448       464 Chestnut Street 
Manchester, NH  03105       Manchester, NH  03101 
JoAnn Cobb, Program Director 
Cherie LeBel, Program Manager  (Data) 
Tele.  518-4000 
1-800-640-6486 x 4141 
Fax 668-6260  
Email:  CobbJ@cfsnh.org

 lebelc@cfsnh.org
Healthy Families 
Area Served: Greater Manchester  (HV) 
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CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES – NASHUA 
Mailing address       Clinic location 
PO Box 448       221 Main Street, Suite #203 
Manchester, NH  03105      Nashua, NH  03060 
JoAnn Cobb, Program Director 
Cherie LeBel, Program Manager (Data) 
Tele.  518-4141 
1-800-640-6486 x 4141 
Fax 668-6260  
Email:  CobbJ@cfsnh.org

  lebelc@cfsnh.org
 
Sub-contractor for Spanish speaking clients 
Healthy Families – NH Minority Health 
Wanda Castillo Díaz 627 -7703 x242 
Wanda@nhhealthequity.org (email) 
Area Served: Greater Nashua, Hudson, Pelham, Litchfield, and Amherst (HV) 
 

FAMILIES FIRST HEALTH & SUPPORT CENTER 
100 Campus Drive, Suite 12 
Portsmouth, NH   03801 
Helen Taft, Executive Director  (422-8208 x 116) 
Georgie Clark,  
Tele. 422-8208 x146 
Fax 422-8219 
Eliza Seavey, & Melodie Evans, HV  
Margery Prazar 
Wanda McDonough, Acting Family Support Director (ext 120) 
Email:  htaft@familiesfirstseacoast.org
            eseavey@familiesfirstseacoast.org  
            gclarkpih@familiesfirstseacoast.org
            MEvans@familiesfirstseacoast.org
           mprazar@familiesfirstseacoast.org
           wmcdonough@familiesfirstseacoast.org
First Steps 
Area Served:  Portsmouth (HV) 
 

GOOD BEGINNINGS OF SULLIVAN COUNTY (GB) 
169 Main Street 
Claremont, NH  03743 
Ellie Tsetsi, Executive Director 
Rene Couitt, Intake Coordinator & Statistician 
Karen Jameson, RN, Program Coordinator 
Tele. 542-1848 
Fax 542-1846 
Email:  ellie@gbnh.org

  gb.rene@dianalovecenter.org
  gb.karen@dianalovecenter.org

Good Beginnings 
Area Served:  Sullivan County: Acworth, Charlestown, Claremont, Cornish, Croydon, Goshen, Grantham, Langdon, 
Lempster, Newport, Plainfield, Sunapee, Unity, & Washington (HV) 
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Good Beginnings of Sullivan County – Lower Grafton 
Ellie Tsetsi, Executive Director 

aren Jameson, Program Coordinator K
Tele. 542-1848 
Fax 542-1846 
Email:  ellie@gbnh.org

  gb.karen@dianalovecenter.org
 
Family Support Servic
Area S

es 
c.  (HV) erved: Lebanon, Canaan, Enfield, et

 
 
HUB FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER 

 Atkinson Street 23
Dover, NH  03820 

, Healthy Beginnings Coordinator, (Data) 

hubfamilies.org

Greg Burdwood, Executive Director 
Tele. 749-8800 x22 
Deidre Siede 
Tele.  749-9755 x15 
Fax 743-6986 
Denise Lepine
Tele. 749-8800 x15 
Marty Fenton 
Deirdre Siede, 692-6811 
Email:  gburdwood@

 dsiede@hubfamilies.org
 dlepine@hubfamilies.org
 mfenton@hubfamilies.org

Health
Area S County (Barrington, Dover, Somersworth) (HV) 
 

y Beginnings 
erved:  Southern Strafford 

 
MONADNOCK FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER (MFS) 
30 Washington Street 

eene, NH  03431 K
Jayme Collins, CEO 
jcollins@mfs.org
313-4536 (cell) 
355-3833 fax 
Robert Fusco, Children’s Director 
rfusco@mfs.org
Tele.  283-1631 

alley, HV, 357-6870 x111 
rg

Fax 357-8394 
Mary Mullen-LaV
mlavalley@mfs.o
Susan Bernstein, HV, 357-6870 x112 
sbernstein@mfs.org
BabyTime 
Area Served:  Keene, Cheshire County (HV) 
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INISTRATIVE OFFICE and  CLINIC areADM

____________________________________________________________________________________________________
MINORITY HEALTH COALITION NH 

25 Lowell Street 
Suite 300, 3rd Floor 
Manchester, NH  03101 

ve Director Richard Doran, Executi
Email: richard@nhhe
Tele. 627-7703 x229 
Wanda Castillo-Díaz, Program Coordinator (Data) 
Tele.  627-7703 x229 
Fax 627-8527 
Email:  Wanda@nhhealthequity.org (mail) 
Bright Start 

orities in Manchester and Nashua (HV) Area Served:  Min
 

STRAFFORD COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE/HEAD START 
 headstart 

50 Wakefield Street 
3867 

PO Box 607      
mington, NH  03835      1Far

Ann Ringling, Director      Rochester, NH  0
Tele. 755-3108 
Fax 755-3479 
Email:  aringling@scheadstart.com     Billing/Fiscal or Grant Question

Coordinator BBB (Data)    Susan Wheeler 
s 

       516-8137 
Jennifer Roop, 
Tele.  332-9040
Fax 335-6221 
Email:  BBB@scheadstart.com   or 
Baby’s Best Beginnings 
Area Served: Rochester, Farmington, Milton, Gonic, Middleton (HV) 
 

THE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER AT GORHAM 

ata) 466-9013 

123 Main Street 
rham, NH  03581 Go

Sue Watson, Director of Family Support Services 
PN, Admin. - Family Support Programs (DGina Belanger, L

Tele. 466-5190 
Fax 466-9022 
Email:  gbelanger@frcberlin-gorham.org, 

frcberlin-gorham.org  swatson@
Healthy Connections 

ilan, Shelburne (HV) Area Served: Berlin, Dummer, Gorham, M
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NH DHHS, Division of Public Health Services July 2010 Page 5 of 6 



Division of Public Health Services 
Maternal and Child Health Section 

Home Visiting FY 11 
 

 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

DMINISTRATIVE OFFICE and  CLINIC are in the same location unless otherwise noted. 

reet      The Family Center of Greater Peterborough 

Jessica Snelling, Grants & Development Coordinator 
(HV Contact for reports/data) 

 
A
____________________________________________________________________________________________________

A AT HCS VN
Mailing address       Clinic location 
PO Box 564       Early Home Support & Community Connections 
312 Marlboro St
Keene NH  03431      46 Concord Street 

Peterborough, NH  03458 
603.924.6306 

Pat Osimo, Clinical Director of the VNA at HCS 

Tele. 352-2253 x212 
Fax 358-3904 
Email: posimo@hcsservices.org

jsnelling@hcsservices.org
 
Area Served: Antrim, Bennington, Dublin, Francestown, Greenfield, Peterborough, Sharon, and Temple (HV) 
 

VNA/HOSPICE OF SO CARROLL COUNTY & VICINITY 

 Box 1620       240 South Main Street 
Wolfeboro, NH  03894 

Mailing address       Clinic location 
PO
Wolfeboro, NH  03894      
Bette Coffey, Executive Director 
Shelly Rondeau, Coordinator 
 
Tele. 569-2729 x324 
Fax 569-2409 

ail:  bcoffey@vnahospice.netEm
srondeau@vnahospice.net

Good Beginnings of Southern Carroll County 
ffingham, Freedom, Moultonboro, New Durham, (closest to Wolfeboro), Ossipee, 

Sandw , Wakefield, & Wolfeboro (HV) 
Area Served: Alton, Brookfield, E

ich, Tamworth, Tuftonboro
 

 
WEEKS MEDICAL CENTER 
170 Middle Street 

ancaster, NH  03584 
 

rant Administrator (Primary Contact), Project Coordinator (Data) 
96 

L
Rona Glines, Executive Director
Patricia Cotter, G
Tele. 788-5398/788-50
Fax 788-5286 
Email: Rona.Glines@weeksmedical.org

Patricia.Cotter@weeksmedical.org
Margo.L.Cliche@weeksmedical.org

Bright Beginnings 
Area S , Lancaster, North Stratford, Pittsburg, Randolph, Stark, Stratford, Twin Mtn., 
Whitef

erved:  Colebrook, Dalton, Groveton
ield (HV) 
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